TRIPP-LITE by Fit-N

1000 Eaton Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44122 United States

SCSI/Fibre Channel - 24-in. Internal SCSI Ribbon Cable 3Conn 50SOK

MODEL NUMBER: S004-24I



Description

Tripp Lite's internal 24in (2ft) 50pin SCSI ribbon cable has 3 connectors and is used to connect 50pin internal devices. This is the internal 50-pin ribbon cable required for narrow and wide SCSI applications (sometimes called SCSI-1 or SCSI-2). Perfect for internal CD-ROM drives and hard drives. Our products are fully tested and certified to meet or exceed applicable industry standards. Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life.

Features

- 24-in. long
- Three 50SOK(female) narrow SCSI connectors
- Lifetime warranty
- Internal 24in 50pin SCSI ribbon cable with 3 connections used to connect 50pin internal devices
- All Tripp Lite SCSI products, regardless of the SCSI generation, meet the latest specifications of ANSI
- Tripp Lite offers a complete line of internal and external solutions for SCSI/RAID and fibre channel ranging from the very latest ultra 320 to legacy SCSI-1 and every combination in between
- Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life
- Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life

Specifications

OVERVIEW	
UPC Code	037332013743
Drives Supported	2
Technology	Ribbon/Internal; SCSI
PHYSICAL	

Highlights

• Premium cabling

System Requirements

- Narrow SCSI controller
- Narrow SCSI device

Package Includes

• 24 inch internal SCSI ribbon cable 3Conn 50SOK

TRIPP-LITE

Color	Gray
Cable Length (ft.)	2
Cable Length (m)	0.61
Cable Length (in.)	24
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	6.75 x 4.00 x 0.75
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	17.14 x 10.16 x 1.90
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	0.19
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.09
CONNECTIONS	
Side A - Connector 1	50 SOCKET IDC (FEMALE)
Side B - Connector 1	50 SOCKET IDC (FEMALE)
WARRANTY & SUPPORT	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty



© 2022 Eaton. All Rights Reserved. Eaton is a registered trademark. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.